

संदर्भ सं. भाविप्रा/प.क्षे./ भुज/ प्रबन्धक (अभि-वि)/ 2026-27/ सीडबल्यू-01/ 305/10

दिनांक: 07.04.2026

Ref. No.: AAI/WR/Bhuj/Manager (E-E)/2026-27/ CW-01/

Dated: 07.04.2026

सेवा में,
मेसर्स मैक इंटरप्राइज,
भास्कर सर्कल, शांति विहार स्ट्रीट,
रातानाडा, जोधपुर,
राजस्थान - 342011.

To,
M/s Mach Enterprises,
Bhaskar Circle, Shanti Vihar Street,
Ratanada, Jodhpur,
Rajasthan - 342011

(PAN No. ABSFM4525F)

GST No. 08ABSM4525F1Z0

कार्य का नाम: भुज हवाईअड्डे पर आगमन और चेक-इन क्षेत्र में आरक्षित लाउंज के लिए विद्युत कार्य।

Name of Work: Electrical works for reserved lounge in arrival and check-in area at C.E., Bhuj

संदर्भ: टेंडर आईडी 2025_AAI_260091_1 दिनांक 31.01.2026 को खोला गया।

Ref: Tender ID 2025_AAI_260091_1 opened on Dated 31.01.2026.

महोदय /Dear Sir(s),

- उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की और से आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर रु.65,02,524.41 (पैंसठ लाख दो हजार पाँच सौ चौबीस और इकतालीस पैसे मात्र) (जीएसटी छोड़कर) के लिए स्वीकृत की जाती है जो कि अनुमानित लागत राशि रु. 74,80,944.00 (जीएसटी छोड़कर) से 13.07% नीचे है। आपके द्वारा वैध टेक्ष इन्वाइस प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी अदा किया जाएगा। भाविप्रा (गुजरात राज्य) के लिए जीएसटी क्र. GSTIN 24AAACA6412D1ZE है।

Your e-tender for the above mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 65,02,524.41 (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four and Forty One Paisa Only) (Excl. GST)** which is 13.07% below the justified cost put to tender of **Rs. 74,80,944.00 (Excl. GST)**. GST will be paid against valid Tax Invoice from the agency. For Gujarat state AAI GST no. is GSTIN: 24AAACA6412D1ZE.

- प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., भुज हवाईअड्डा, गुजरात-370001 इस अनुबंध के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि, आप दिनांक 17.04.2026 तक प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., भुज हवाईअड्डा, के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके के करार नामा रुपये 300/- के नोनजुडिशियल स्टेम्प पर निष्पादित किया जायेगा तथा स्टेम्प पेपर का खर्चा आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Manager (Engg.-Elect), AAI, Bhuj Airport, Bhuj Gujarat-370001 shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of this work. You are requested to attend the office of Manager (E-E), AAI, Bhuj Airport, Bhuj by 17.04.2026 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 300/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.


Manager (E-E)

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 15 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा राशि रु. 6,50,252.00 (रुपये छह लाख पचास हजार दो सौ बावन मात्र) ठेके के दस्तावेज़ के अनुसार जमा कर दें, अन्यथा निविदा में जीसीसी पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई जीसीसी धारा 1(A) के अनुसार कटौती की जाएगी।
Please deposit **Rs. 6,50,252.00 (Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Only)** towards security deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this latter, failing which the same will be deducted as per GCC clause 1(A) at GCC page 16 of the contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप केंद्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के निविदा एवं नियमों के जीसीसी के पृष्ठ संख्या 51 पर जीसीसी खंड 19 में निर्दिष्ट संविदा श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970, संविदा श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध एवं विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार एवं सेवा शर्तें विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, भवन एवं अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rule 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in GCC Clause 19 on page no. 51 of GCC in agreement and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप प्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भुज हवाईअड्डा से संपर्क करें जो आपको इस कार्य के बारे में उचित जानकारी देने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact Manager (E-E), Bhuj Airport immediately who will provide you more information about this work.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य करने का समय **04 (चार) माह** रहेगा, जोकी दिनांक 17.04.2026 के दिन से माना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **04 (Four) Months** and same shall be reckoned from 17.04.2026.

7. कृपया ध्यान दें कि **दोष उत्तरदायित्व अवधि (Defect Liability Period)** फैसिलिटी की सफलतापूर्वक कमीशनिंग की तिथि से **12 (बारह) माह** की होगी। इस अवधि के दौरान यदि किसी प्रकार की तकनीकी खराबी या निर्माण संबंधी दोष पाया जाता है, तो एजेंसी को बिना किसी अतिरिक्त लागत के उक्त दोषों को ठीक करना अनिवार्य होगा।

Please note that the **Defect Liability Period** shall be **12 (Twelve)** months from the date of successful commissioning of the facility. During this period, if any technical fault or construction-related defect is found, it shall be the responsibility of the agency to rectify the same at no additional cost.

8. एएआई ने टीआरडीएस के तहत एक खरीददार के रूप में पंजीकरण है और विक्रेता भारत सरकार की पहल टीआरडीएस का लाभ उठा सकते हैं और एमएसएमई विक्रेताओं को चालान/दावा जमा करने/ प्रक्रिया शुरू करने के 45 दिनों के अंदर में बाद भुगतान किया जाएगा।

AAI has registered as a buyer under TREDs and vendors may avail the benefits of TREDs, a Govt, of India initiative and the payment would be released within 45 days to MSME vendors after submission/ processing of invoice/claims.

9. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार प्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, भुज हवाईअड्डा गुजरात-370001 के पते पर किया जाये।


MGR (E-E)

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
नागर विमानक्षेत्र, भुज// CIVIL ENCLAVE, BHUJ

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Manager (E-E), Bhuj Airport, Gujarat-370001.

10. कृपया पावती भेजें तथा इस आदेश की दोहरी प्रति आपके हस्ताक्षर के पश्चात इस कार्यालय में भेजें जो की स्वीकृत टोकन समझा जाएगा।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this order enclosed herewith after signing to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

11. यदि अंग्रेजी और हिंदी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जाएगा।

If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking You,

Encl: 1. SOQ

भवदीय /Yours faithfully,

प्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत)
Manager (Engg. - Elect.)
07.01.2018
आ.वि.प्रा., भुज एयरपोर्ट
A.A.I. BHUJ Airport

प्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत)/ Manager (Engg. - Elect.)

भुज हवाईअड्डा, भुज/ Bhuj Airport, Bhuj

कृते तथा और से, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
नागर विमानक्षेत्र, भुज// CIVIL ENCLAVE, BHUJ

External:

प्रतिलिपी /Copy to:

1. Regional Enforcement Officer (Central), Ministry of Labour, Govt. of India, Kothi Compound, Rajkot-360 001.
2. Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, District Office Gandhidham, Plot No-251,252 Ward 4A, Vadana Circle, Rambaug Road, Adipur, Taluka Gandhidham, Kutch-370 205.
3. O/o Additional Commissioner of Income Tax, Range 2/71, Aaykar Bhavan, Race Course Road, Rajkot Gujarat - 360 001.

आंतरिक/ Internal -

1. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई-400 099
Gen. Manager (Engg), AAI, WR, RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई-400 099
Jt.GM (Finance), AAI, WR, RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
3. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई-400 099
Jt.GM (Engg.-E), AAI, WR, RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
4. उप महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई-400 099
Dy. GM (Vigilance), AAI, WR, RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
5. विमानपत्तन निर्देशक, भाविप्रा, भुज हवाईअड्डा/ Airport Director, AAI, Bhuj Airport.
6. सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई-400 099
Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg.-Elect), AAI, WR, RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
7. करारनामा प्रति/ Agreement Copy.
8. कार्य फाइल/ Work File.

भवदीय /Yours faithfully,

प्रबन्धक (अभि-विद्युत)
Manager (Engg. - Elect.)
भाविप्रा, भुज एयरपोर्ट
A.A.I., BHUJ Airport

Manager (E-E)
भाविप्रा, भुज हवाईअड्डा, भुज
AAI, Bhuj Airport, Bhuj

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Manager (Engg.-Electrical), Airports Authority of India, Bhuj Airport, Bhuj- 370001.

Name of Work: Electrical works for reserved lounge in arrival & check-in area at C.E., Bhuj

Contract No: 2025_AAI_260091_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	MACH ENTERPRISES
--	------------------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply of ceiling mounted Inverter Cassette type Air Conditioning Unit of 3 TR capacity, 5 star consisting of ceiling mounted indoor unit and condenser (Copper) unit with nominal cooling capacity of 36000 BTU/Hr. or more suitable for operation on single-phase, 230 volts, 50 Hz AC supply with compressor (Inverter type) suitable for R-410A/ R-32/ non CFC gas, cordless remote controller, integrated drain pump, auto air swing louvers extremely quiet in operation etc.	7.00	Each	105000.00	735000.00	INR Seven Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only
2	Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling mounted Inverter Cassette type Air Conditioning Unit of 3 TR capacity, 5 star consisting of ceiling mounted indoor unit and condenser (Copper) unit including mounting indoor unit from the ceiling with suitable brackets/ tie rod as per standard practice in the industry, installation of condensing units with suitable MS angle/ channel/ bracket/ supports on the terrace/ sunshade/ wall/ column as per site requirements, initial filling of the gas to full capacity etc. as required. (Including suitable size of Insulated copper Suction Pipe / discharge pipe Line, 3 x 2.5 sqmm copper conductor cable, 25 mm drain PVC pipe up to standard length if supplied by OEM with AC unit from indoor to outdoor units.)	7.00	Each	2000.00	14000.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Only



Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
3	Providing & fixing of suitable size Copper Refrigerant piping suitable for R-410A/ R-32/ non CFC (Supply and return) refrigerant with expanded polythene foam insulation tubing with flexible PVC covering pipe for cassette type air conditioners as required. (Measurement of 1 running mtr. will include both supply & return copper piping with insulation excluding standard length supplied by OEM with AC unit).	260.00	Meter	1000.00	260000.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Only
4	Providing and fixing of 25 mm size UPVC drain pipe from the respective units, concealed in wall/clamping on surface, sealing the joints including making of opening and repairing of wall as per site condition.	150.00	Metre	50.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
5	Supply of 4 core 16 sq. mm of 1.1 KV grade multi core XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured FRLS copper cable (as IS: 7098 Part -1 with upto date amendments) complete as required as per specifications.	400.00	Metre	981.76	392704.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Four Only
6	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of upto 35 sq. mm in existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL pipe as required.	16.00	Meter	47.00	752.00	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Two Only
7	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle) on wall surface as required.	384.00	Meter	64.00	24576.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Six Only
8	Supply of round type recessed mounting 18W-22W LED downlighter fitting having white powder coated aluminium die cast with heat sink, driver and spring loaded mounting clips including internal wiring etc. complete with all accessories as required at site. (Cool White Light : 6500K)	25.00	Each	885.00	22125.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only
9	Supply of warm white (3000K) 12W-16W LED downlighter fitting having white powder coated aluminium die cast with heat sink, driver and spring loaded mounting clips including internal wiring etc. complete with all accessories as required at site.	36.00	Each	2000.00	72000.00	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only

(Signature)
MGR-2

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
10	Supply of premium indoor decorative light with contemporary sleek design, handgling light (Pendant Light) having minimum dimension of (32 x 32 x 160) (L X W X H) cm having shade material should be wood with down lighter arrangements complete fitting including 30-40 w warm white LED light and complete internal wiring. (Make : Wipro ; Model : Buehome pendant light BP02 or equivalent)	17.00	Each	2800.00	47600.00	INR Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
11	Supply of warm white (3000K) 7W LED table lamp fitting including internal wiring etc. complete with all accessories as required at site. (Make : Jaquar ; Model : 7 W Fabric shade table lamp or equivalent)	15.00	Each	1500.00	22500.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
12	Supply of warm white (3000K) 7W LED wall light fitting including internal wiring etc. complete with all accessories as required at site. (Make : Jaquar ; Model : Wall light opal glass with nickel finish base or equivalent)	10.00	Each	1500.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
13	Supply of 1200 mm sweep, 40 W BEE 5 star BLDC Fan having min. 300rpm, power factor > 0.9 and suitable for use on 230 volts, 50 Hz, single phase, A.C. supply and should be compatible to operate with electronic step type regulator and the fan should be remote control fan etc. complete as required. (Make : Havells ; Model : FHCCG5SPLC48 or equivalent)	4.00	Each	10000.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
14	SITC of wall mounting fan of 400mm sweep with high quality plastic with guard pull cord control for speed and oscillation on-off, having 1350 RPM, Maximum power consumption 50 W, minimum air delivery of 72 CMM suitable for operation at 230/-5% V, 50+/-5% Hz.etc. as required. (Make : Havells ; Model : FHWPTRCWHT16 or equivalent)	4.00	Each	3891.60	15566.40	INR Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Forty Only
15	SITC of 300 mm sweep metal body Exhaust fan, 1400 rpm suitable for use on 230V, 50Hz, minimum air delivery of 1850 m ³ /h , 70 W single phase, A.C. supply with louver & shutter in the existing opening, including making good the damage, connection, testing, commissioning. (Make : Havells ; Model : FHVVEMTDBB12 or equivalent)	6.00	Each	2147.60	12885.60	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only

APR 2022
mgz (2)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
16	Supply of 1.5 Ltr. capacity, Stainless steel body material, 1.5 KW rated input & safety locking lid, BIS marked electric kettle suitable for operation on 230 V(+/-10%), 50 Hz, AC supply having auto shut off operation, boil dry protection, ON and OFF switch with light indicator as per technical specifications etc complete as required. (Make : Havells ; Model : GHBKTAYK150 or equivalent)	2.00	Each	2899.00	5798.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
17	Supply of 45 Ltr. (or above) capacity, single door, copper coil, direct cool refrigerator having eco-friendly refrigerant and confirming to IS:17550 suitable for operation on 230 V(+/-10%), 50 Hz , AC supply having minimum 2 star rating and minimum dimension of (44.5 X 47X 50) cm as per technical specifications etc complete as required. (Make : Blue Star ; Model : MR60-GB or equivalent)	2.00	Each	9490.00	18980.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only
18	SITC of 55", BEE 4 star or above rated smart LED TV having android operating system, UHD resolution, 2 HDMI ports, 2 USB ports & 1 ethernet port, with built in wifi system, built-in speakers (10W X 2), batteries, connecting cable, refresh rate 60 Hz, remote control, both table & wall mounted, BIS registration and suitable for operation on 230 V(+/-10%), 50 Hz , AC supply etc. complete as required.	3.00	Each	91200.00	273600.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
19	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Digital Brushless Jet Hand Dryer with SS304 grade Steel construction suitable for 230V, AC supply, brushless DC motor with auto cutoff within 18sec, 32000 RPM , Air Speed : 95 m/s , Drying Time : 8-10 s , power : 800 - 1400 watt, noise level not more than 80 dB alongwith Heater element, IPX1 protection complete as required. (Make : Dolphy ; Model : DAHD0054 or equivalent)	3.00	Each	44956.47	134869.41	INR One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Forty One Only
20	Supplying and fixing of following ways surface/ recess mounting, vertical type, 415 volts, TPN MCB distribution board of sheet steel, dust protected, duly powder painted, inclusive of 125 amps tinned copper bus bar, common neutral link, earth bar, din bar for mounting MCB's (but without MCB's and incomer) as required. 8 way (4 + 24), Double door	2.00	Each	10724.00	21448.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight Only

M. P. S.
18/8/21

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
21	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. i). Single pole	22.00	Each	285.00	6270.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Only
22	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. i). Double pole	4.00	Each	696.00	2784.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Four Only
23	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. i). Triple pole and neutral	2.00	Each	1301.00	2602.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Two Only
24	Supplying and fixing 63A rating, 415 V, 10 kA, Four Pole MCB (C Curve) suitable for inductive load in the existing TPN MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	2.00	Each	1115.00	2230.00	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Only
25	Supplying and fixing of 63 Amp rating, Four Pole, 415/240 volts, residual current breaker with overload protection (RCBO), having a sensitivity current 100 mA in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	2.00	Each	3597.00	7194.00	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Four Only
26	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the 2 x 2.5 sq. mm + 1 x 2.5 sq. mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in existing recessed steel coduit as required.	450.00	Meter	414.00	186300.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Only
27	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS/HFFR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. 4 x 6 sq. mm	550.00	Meter	431.00	237050.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand & Fifty Only

M. Raju
Page (4-5)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
28	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS/HFFR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. 4 x 2.5 sq. mm	300.00	Meter	189.00	56700.00	INR Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Only
29	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. A). 25 mm	750.00	Meter	289.00	216750.00	INR Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
30	Wiring for Group 'C' light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed steel conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required.	50.00	Point	2101.00	105050.00	INR One Lakh Five Thousand & Fifty Only
31	Wiring for group 'C' controlled (looped) light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/ call bell point (without independent switch etc.) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit, and earthing the point with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required.	30.00	Point	1246.00	37380.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
32	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required. 3 Module (100mmX75mm)	8.00	Each	384.00	3072.00	INR Three Thousand & Seventy Two Only
33	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc. as required. 6 Module (200mmX75mm)	9.00	Each	462.00	4158.00	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Eight Only
34	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 5/6 amps switch	16.00	Each	121.00	1936.00	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Six Only

(Signature)
MGR (E-2)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
35	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 15/16 amps switch	25.00	Each	176.00	4400.00	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
36	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 15/16 amp socket outlet	25.00	Each	219.00	5475.00	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five Only
37	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. Telephone socket outlet	4.00	Each	168.00	672.00	INR Six Hundred & Seventy Two Only
38	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. TV antenna socket outlet	3.00	Each	168.00	504.00	INR Five Hundred & Four Only
39	Supplying and fixing two module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.	4.00	Each	402.00	1608.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Eight Only
40	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, LED fittings/ fluorescent fitting / compact fluorescent fitting of all types, complete with all accessories and tube/lamp etc. directly on ceiling/ wall, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required.	115.00	Each	259.00	29785.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five Only
41	Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan, including wiring the down rods of standard length (upto 30 cm) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable etc. as required.	4.00	Each	266.00	1064.00	INR One Thousand & Sixty Four Only

M. P. Singh
M. P. Singh

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
42	SITC of 1500 mm sprinkler flexible pipe (UL Listed) of stainless steel complete with 15 NPT on reducer thread with maximum working pressure of 175 PSI test pressure of 875 PSI (Burst) with branch line (Inlet) 25mm NPT male thread to sprinkler head (Outlet) 15mm NPT female thread with reducer, nipple, 2 side brackets, center bracket, stockbar of following sizes i/c sprinkler head of pendant and rosette adjustable type quartzoid bulb operating temperature 68° C complete as required after removing existing MS sprinkler drop.	22.00	Each	525.00	11550.00	INR Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
43	Supply, installation, testing & Commissioning of addressable multicriteria type smoke detectors with built in LED and mounting base complete with all connections etc as required. (Make : Notifier , Model : FAPT - 851) (The detectors should be compatible to fit into the existing panel and the cost includes complete programming of newly installed detectors into the existing fire panel)	27.00	Each	375.00	10125.00	INR Ten Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only
44	Supply of 3.5C X 240 sq.mm size of XLPE insulated & PVC sheathed, armoured, FRLS aluminium conductor under ground/surface cable of 1.1KV grade as per IS 7098:1988 Part-I with upto date amendments complete as required.	2100.00	Meter	1055.00	2215500.00	INR Twenty Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
45	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required. a). 120 mm dia (OD-120 mm & ID-103 mm nominal)	60.00	Meter	417.00	25020.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand & Twenty Only
46	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/DWC-HDPE pipe as required. a). Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm	260.00	Meter	170.00	44200.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Only

(Signature)
M. R. S. S.

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
47	Supply & Laying of 100 mm dia size B class G.I pipe confirming to IS : 1239 part-1 (2004) for road crossing at a depth of 300mm i/c cutting bituminous surface, re-filling with cement concrete of 1:2:4 and making good the same as required.	110.00	Meter	1097.40	120714.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourteen Only
48	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for 3.5X240 sq.mm PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	3.00	Each	5283.00	15849.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Nine Only
49	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required. a). Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm (clamped with 40x3 mm MS flat clamp)	70.00	Meter	271.00	18970.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Only
50	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on cable tray as required. a). Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm (Clamped with 40x3 mm MS Flat Clamp)	1600.00	Meter	226.00	361600.00	INR Three Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
51	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium/copper lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 3.5 X 240 sq. mm (62 mm)	20.00	Each	1160.00	23200.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Only
52	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium/copper lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 4 X 16 sq. mm (28mm)	4.00	Each	366.00	1464.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Four Only

(Signature)
MGR/CE-2

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
53	Supplying and installing following size of perforated Hot Dipped Galvanised Iron cable tray (Galvanisation thickness not less than 50 microns) with perforation not more than 17.5%, in convenient sections, joined with connectors, suspended from the ceiling with G.I. suspenders including G.I. bolts & nuts, including the cable tray GI covers if laid on surface/wall etc. as required. i). 300 mm width X 50 mm depth X 1.6 mm thickness	650.00	Meter	613.60	398840.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
54	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required. i). Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm	160.00	Meter	146.00	23360.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
55	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. 250 A, 50 kA, FP MCCB	4.00	Each	13633.00	54532.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Two Only
56	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. 400 A, 50 kA, FP MCCB	4.00	Each	31928.00	127712.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve Only
Total in Figures					6502524.41	INR Sixty Five Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Forty One Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Sixty Five Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Forty One Only				


 प्रबन्धक (अभि.-विद्युत)
 Manager (Engg. - Elect.)
 भा.वि.प्र., बुज एयरपोर्ट
 A.A.I., BHUJ Airport